

In the Court of the Sessions Judge, Birbhum at Suri

Criminal Misc. Case – 1706 of 2024

CNR No. WBBB01-004119-2024

Present:- Smt. Arti Sharma Roy (WB00149)

Sessions Judge, Birbhum.

05

05.05.2025

Today is fixed for hearing on the ground of maintainability.

Ld. Advocate for the petitioner is present by filing hazira.

The record is taken up for hearing.

Heard in full.

It appears from the record that this Criminal Misc. Case has been filed for seeking order to transfer the GR Case no. 802/2023 from the Court of Ld. A.C.J.M. Rampurhat, Birbhum to the Court of Ld. Additional Sessions Judge, Rampurhat as hearing of counter case being Sessions Case no. 19/2024 is pending before the Ld. Additional Sessions Judge, Rampurhat.

The Criminal Misc. Case is maintainable in its present form and prayer and the same is admitted.

Call for both the TCR.

Requisites have already been filed by the petitioner through both ways.

P. Fees paid.

Issue the same after proper verification.

Fix 30.06.2025 for TCR & S/R and A/D.

Dictated & corrected by me.

Sessions Judge
Birbhum

Sessions Judge
Birbhum
(JO Code-WB00149)