

In The Court of the Sessions Judge Birbhum, Suri

Criminal Misc – 1706 of 2024

CNR : WBBB-01-0004119-2024

Present :- Smt. Arti Sharma Roy,(JO Code : WB00149)
Sessions Judge, Birbhum

Order No.- 08
04-11-2025

Today is fixed for hearing.

Ld. Advocate for the appellant files hazira.

Ld. Advocate for the respondents files a petition praying for time for hearing on the ground stated therein.

Hear. Considered. The prayer is allowed as last chance.

Fix 16.12.2025 for hearing.

Dictated and corrected

Sd/- Arti Sharma Roy
Sessions Judge, Birbhum
JO Code : WB00149

Sd/- Arti Sharma Roy
Sessions Judge, Birbhum
JO Code : WB00149