

In the Court of the Sessions Judge, Birbhum at Suri

Criminal Misc. Case – 1706 of 2024

CNR No. WBBB01-004119-2024

Present: - Smt. Arti Sharma Roy, (WB00149)
Sessions Judge, Birbhum.

09

16.12.2025

Today is fixed for hearing.

Ld. Advocate for the both the parties are present.

Now the record is taken up for hearing of petition filed u/s.448 BNSS
(408 of Cr.P.C).

Heard in part.

Fix **21.01.2026** for further hearing.

Dictated & Corrected by me.

Sessions Judge, Birbhum.

Sessions Judge, Birbhum.
(JO Code-WB00149)