

In the Court of the Sessions Judge, Birbhum at Suri

**Criminal Misc. Case – 1706 of 2024**

CNR No. WBBB01-004119-2024

Present :- Smt. Sarbani Mallik Chattopadhyay (WB00664)  
Sessions Judge, Birbhum (In-charge)

10

21.01.2026

Today is fixed for hearing.

Ld. Advocate for the petitioner is present by filing hazira.

I am busy with other administrative works.

Hence, the case is adjourned today.

Fix **11.03.2026** for further hearing.

Dictated & Corrected by me.

Sessions Judge, Birbhum.  
In-charge

Sessions Judge, Birbhum.  
In-charge